Quarterly Demographic Estimates — October to December 2008

Table 3-14
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Nunavut

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2009
January - March 31,556
2008
October - December 31,522 131 -92 -5 -97 34 0.11
July - September 31,448 176 -105 3 -102 74 0.24
April - June 31,285 174 -20 9 -11 163 0.52
January - March 31,281 155 -133 -18 -151 4 0.01
2007
October - December 31,301 136 -99 -57 -156 -20 -0.06
July - September 31,251 185 -174 39 -135 50 0.16
April - June 31,072 169 7 3 10 179 0.58
January - March 30,880 149 40 3 43 192 0.62
2006
October - December 30,835 130 -72 -13 -85 45 0.15
July - September 30,799 177 -132 -9 -141 36 0.12

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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